Starting Formations

USL @

Championship

Pittsburgh
: Hartford (:)

Lundgaard

J. Tobi @
J. Greenspan @ Adewole

Dover James
& FT
: Vancaeyezeel
S. Dos Santos 14 (Assists: K. Kerr) KO J. Angulo @ @ @ ‘
& K. Kerr 74 (Assists: R. James) 4800 " N N
® N.Brett 81 (P) REF: Velarde Brett Forbes Kerr
Austin Saini e
Attendance:
5,182 S. Dos
Santos
Venue:
Highmark
Stadium
J.
Angulo
Match Stats (92) (6 (10) (1)
— G. L. P. Hugh Alexander
FH SH FT Statistic FH  SH FT Gentile Argudo Rasmussen Dixon
1 2 3 Goals 0 1 1
Total Shots (including
6 12 18 blocked shots) 3 6 9 e T e
2 4 6 Shots On Target 0 2 2 @ David °
3 5 8 Shots Off Target 2 3 5 R. K.
1 3 4 Blocked Shots 1 1 2 Lee N. S. de Curinga
Shots from inside the Lyngo Wit
3 8 11 box 2 3 5
Shots from outside the
3 4 7 box 1 3 J
2 2 4 Headed Shots 0 2 2 Kempin
0 2 2 Corners taken 0 1 1
6 4 10 Fouls Conceded 9 8 17
4 1 5 Open Play Crosses 1 5 6
2 2 4 Offsides 0 1 1 o o
32 31 63 Duels Won 32 34 66
50.0% 47.7% 48.8% Duels Won (%) 50.0% 52.3% 51.2%
296 193 489 Total Passes 257 195 452

81.4% 73.6% 78.3% Passing Accuracy 78.6% 754% 77.2%
53.8% 48.8% 51.7% Possession 46.2% 51.2% 48.3%



PittSbu rgh Riverhounds SC Minutes Played Total Saves Shots Saved (%) Crosses Claimed Punches

Ben Lundgaard 90 1 50% 1 -
Pittsburgh Minutes Total Shots On Chances Touches Total Passing Tackles Fouls Fouls
Riverhounds SC Played Shots Target Created Passes Accuracy Won Conceded
Ryan James 90 1 - 2 80 47 83% 3 - 1
Tobi Adewole 90 - - - 47 40 77.5% 1 3 1
Joseph Greenspan 90 1 - 1 58 44 70.5% - - 2
Jordan Dover 90 1 - 1 82 48 79.2% 4 1
Noah Frankessf 14 - - 1 11 8 100% - 1 -
Anthony Velarde 76 1 - 1 51 31 83.9% 2 4 1
Kevin Kerr 77 3 1 & 50 40 90% - 1 2
Thomas Vancaeyezeele 90 - - 2 74 70 82.9% 1 1 2
Kenardo Forbes 90 1 - 2 86 68 83.8% 1 - -
Neco Brett 84 2 1 - 43 29 86.2% 2 3 -
Mouhamed Dabosslp 13 - - - 14 9 88.9% - 1 -
Robbie Mertzslp 6 1 1 1 8 4 100% - - -
Steevan Dos Santos 90 7 3 - 50 24 66.7% - 2 1
Hartfo rd Ath |etIC Minutes Played Total Saves Shots Saved (%) Crosses Claimed Punches
Jon Kempin 90 3 50% - -
Hartford Athletic Minutes Total Shots On Chances Touches Total Passing Tackles Fouls Fouls
Played Shots Target Created Passes Accuracy Won Conceded
Sem de Wit 90 - - - 105 85 83.5% 2 2 1
Nikolaj Lyngo 90 - - - 82 76 71.1% 2 - 3
Kyle Curinga 84 1 - - 55 38 68.4% 2 3 2
Raymond Lee 90 1 - 1 70 40 67.5% 2 - 1
Giuseppe Gentile 73 1 - 1 22 10 90% 1 - 4
Hugh Alexander 73 . - 1 29 13 84.6% 3 - -
Philip Rasmussen 90 & 1 - 64 54 87% 3 - -
Tyler David 90 - - - 63 53 73.6% 3 1 1
Luis Argudo 90 - - - 42 29 72.4% 2 2 3
José Angulo 90 2 1 1 24 15 80% - 2 1
Jonathan Browrssp 16 - - 1 9 3 100% - - -
ggﬁ’gaas;'g;’ 16 . . . 7 3 100% 1 . .
Wojciech Wojcikesp 6 1 - - 7 5 80% -



Card Summary

minute
63:42
49:19

Pittsburgh Riverhounds SC

44:00

Substitutions

minute Pittsburgh Riverhounds SC
83:55 Player Off - Neco Brett

83:55 Player On - Robbie Mertz
83:45
83:45
76:28
76:28
75:51
75:51
73:03
73:03
72:48

Player Off - Kevin Kerr
Player On - Mouhamed Dabo
Player Off - Anthony Velarde
Player On - Noah Franke

72:27

Hartford Athletic
Yellow Card - Nikolaj Lyngo - Foul
Yellow Card - Tyler David - Foul

Yellow Card - Kyle Curinga -
Other

Hartford Athletic

Player Off - Kyle Curinga
Player On - Wojciech Wojcik

Player On - Jonathan Brown
Player On - Sebastian Dalgaard
Player Off - Giuseppe Gentile

Player Off - Hugh Alexander
Dixon

Shot Summary

minute
90" +1
89:13
87:56
85:59
80:32
73:47
70:22

69:04

67:22
66:04
64:34
63:16
61:46
53:15
52:40
48:15
47:02

46:37

33:19
33:20
28:17
23:1

20:39

13:43

10:00
6:04
1:57

Pittsburgh Riverhounds SC
Miss - Steevan Dos Santos

Attempt On Target - Robbie Mertz
Miss - Steevan Dos Santos
Penalty - Neco Brett

Goal - Kevin Kerr

Miss - Joseph Greenspan

Miss - Kenardo Forbes
Blocked Shot - Anthony Velarde

Blocked Shot - Neco Brett
Miss - Steevan Dos Santos
Blocked Shot - Ryan James

Attempt On Target - Steevan Dos
Santos

Miss - Jordan Dover
Blocked Shot - Kevin Kerr

Attempt On Target - Steevan Dos
Santos

Goal - Steevan Dos Santos

Miss - Kevin Kerr
Miss - Steevan Dos Santos

Hartford Athletic

Miss - Wojciech Wojcik

Blocked Shot - Raymond Lee

Attempt On Target - Philip
Rasmussen

Miss - Philip Rasmussen

Miss - José Angulo
Goal - José Angulo

Blocked Shot - Giuseppe Gentile
Miss - Kyle Curinga

Miss - Philip Rasmussen

opta



